RB Series
Regulating System
Instruction Manual
D103251X012
December 2018
RB Series Regulating System
22
Contents

RBQT 1+0 All JJJJ86BX061 1
Table 7. Spare Parts Package of RB Series of Regulator Box
10. Ordering Guide
RB 25 B1 C4 F1 EB1
Type
RB
RBT
RBQ
RBQT
Flow Rate
25
40
50
80
100
Regulating
B1 (15 to 33 mbar)
B2 (30 to 60 mbar)
B3 (60 to 100 mbar)
B4 (90 to 150 mbar)
B5 (150 to 220 mbar)
B6 (220 to 300 mbar)
Slam Shut Spring Selection
C4 (25 to 50 mbar)
C5 (50 to 100 mbar)
C6 (90 to 150 mbar)
C7 (150 to 240 mbar)
C8 (240 to 400 mbar)
Structure
N/A  1+0
B1  1+1
(Only for
Type RB)
C1  2+0
(Only for
Type RB)
Center Distance
None Default
(RB/RBT=155 mm,
RBQ/RBQT=300 mm)
F1 280 mm
Nameplate Manual
and Manual Language
         E English
None  Simplified
Chinese
Neither Emerson, Emerson Automation Solutions, nor any of their affiliated entities assumes responsibility for the selection, use
or maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use, and maintenance of any product remains solely with the
purchaser and end user.
Jeon is a mark owned by one of the businesses of Emerson Automation Solutions. All other marks are the property of their respective owners.
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has been made to ensure their accuracy, they are not
to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. All sales
are governed by our terms and conditions, which are available upon request. We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or specifications of
such products at any time without notice.
Emerson Process Management
Chennai Ltd
Plot No. 5, 6, 7 and 8 Self Help Industrial Estate
Keelkattalai, Chennai, India - 600117
T +91 44 4903 4405
F +91 44 4903 4400
Emerson Process Management
Asia Pacific Pte Ltd
1 Pandan Crescent
Singapore 128461
T: +65 6777 8211
F: +65 6770 8028
FISHER JEON Gas Equipment (Chengdu) Co., Ltd
No. 9,  Wukedong 2nd Road, Wuhou Science Technic Park,
Chengdu, 610045, P.R. China
T: +86 28 85360000
F: +86 28 85371201
Service T: +86 28 85366930 or +86 28 85360000 Ext. 1613